

Central Florida International Auto Show Takes Over Orange County Convention Center November 2-5

New Model Vehicles, Pre-production models, Indoor EV Performance Track, Exotics, Test Drives, and More

WHAT:

The <u>Central Florida International Auto Show</u> is set to cruise the latest new cars, trucks, crossovers, SUVs, electric vehicles (EVs), and more into the Orange County Convention Center for four days of automotive fun. An EV performance track with multiple brands will offer exciting rides to those interested in experiencing an EV firsthand. Everyone is invited to check out the latest models in a non-selling environment, sit behind wheels, inspect engines, and even take a spin in several new vehicles. This annual event will also showcase the latest preproduction models, exotics, muscle cars, classics, and more. Additionally, collection of both gas, hybrids and plugin hybrids will be available for test drives outside the convention center.

WHEN:

Thursday, November 2, from 10 a.m. to 3 p.m. – High School Tech Competition

Thursday, November 2, from noon – 9 p.m. – show open to the public

Friday, November 3, from noon – 9 p.m. – show open to the public

Saturday, November 4, from 10 a.m. – 9 p.m. – show open to the public

Saturday, November 4, from 10:30 a.m. – 1 p.m. -- Ladies Brunch to benefit educational scholarships for women Sunday, November 5, from 10 a.m. – 6 p.m. – show open to the public

WHERE:

Orange County Convention Center – North Concourse 9400 Universal Blvd, Orlando, FL 32819

WHO:

Product specialists from participating automotive manufacturers will be at the show to answer questions and provide information on the latest vehicles. The Central Florida International Auto Show is owned and presented by the Central Florida Auto Dealers Association.

TICKETS:

Admission to the event is \$15 for adults, \$7 for children 6-12, \$10 for seniors (62 and older) and students (under 21 w/school ID) when purchased online in advance. Children 5 and under are free. Purchase advance tickets at www.orlandoautoshow.com.

FOLLOW: Follow <u>@OrlandoAutoShow</u> on Facebook and <u>@OrlandoAutoShow</u> on Instagram.

PHOTOGRAPHY: contact Spin Communications, at deedee@spinpr.com

CONTACT:

DeeDee Taft, Spin Communications 415/380-8390, deedee@spinpr.com